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OFFICE ORDER

Date: 27.12.2023

This is to notify that the Competent Authority is pleased to constitute the NEP
Implementation Committee of the Institute comprising of the following members with
immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI.| Name and contact details
‘1 | Prof. Pinakeswar Mahanta
director@nitm.ac.in
Phone: 9435734561
2 | Prof. Fazal Talukdar
fazal@ece.nits.ac.in
Phone: 9435071119

Prof. Santosha Kumar Dwivedy
dwivedy(@iitg.emet.in
Phone: 9435302598

bl

Professor,

_ Affiliation

Director
National Institute of Technology
Meghalaya

Professor, Department of
Electronics and Communications
Engineering

National Institute of Technology
Silchar

Silchar, Assam, 788010, India

Department
Mechanical Engincering
Indian Institute of Technology
Guwahati

Assam (Pin - 781039) India

4 | Dr. Raméhuj Banerjee
ramanuj.b@nic.in,
science.berlin@mea.gov.in
Phone: 9968711815

5 | Dr. Sharmila Mande
sharmila.mande@tcs.com,
sharmila.s.mande@gmail.com
Phone: 8237616589
‘Shri Upananda Kataki
u.kataki@powergrid.in
Phone: 9435505418

7 | Shri Piyush Chakraborty
piyush.chakraborty@gmail.com
Phone: 9811264288

Counsellor, Science &
Technology

Science & Technology Wing
Embassy of India

Berlin, Germany

of |

To functionaisi

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Ayush Distinguished Scientist
Chair, Ministry of Ayush

Former  Distinguished  Chief
Scientist, TCS Research, TCS

Iixecutive Director
Power Grid Corporation of India
Limited
Shri
University, Ilaryana
VP -
Dcvelopment, Electronics Sector
Skills Council of India (ESSCI)

Vishwakarma

Former Business

Skl |

Member

Member

Member
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8 | Dr. Saikat Mukherjee ‘Dean, AA
dean.acad@nitm.ac.in NIT Meghalaya Member
Phone: 9485177034
9 | Dr. Shaik Affijulla HoD, EE, NIT Meghalaya and
nep_coordinator(@nitm.ac.in NEP Coordinator
Phone: 8414089743 | |l
10 | Dr. Amit K. Paul HoD, CY, NIT Meghalaya
nep_coordinator(@nitm.ac.in
Phone: 9402102431

The committee shall work on the implementation of NEP 2020 at NIT Meghalaya.

Copy

L.

I

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

forwarded to:-

. el

Registrar(i/c)

Director’s Office, for kind information of the Director, NIT Meghalaya
All concerned members for kind information and needful.
E-notice amongst Faculty Staff.

Faculty In-charge, CC for uploading on the website.
Concerned personal file for record.
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